

Date: 21st June 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051, Maharashtra,

India

NSE Scrip Code - SKFINDIA

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra India

BSE Scrip Code -500472

Subject: Intimation for change in certain details of Company's Registrar and Share Transfer

Agent

Reference: Our Intimation Dated 04th January 2024, intimating Merger of TSR Consultants

Private Limited with, RTA of the Company with Link Intime India Private

Limited.

Dear Sir/Mam,

With reference to the above intimation, we would like to inform you that the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), M/S Link Intime India Private Limited (TSR Consultants Private Limited, has been merged with Link Intime India Private Limited with effect from 22nd December 2023) has changed their Website and E-Mail id, we have mentioned the changed details below for reference:

Website - https://linkintime.co.in/ E-Mail id - csg-unit@linkintime.co.in

The address and other contact details of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent remain unchanged, the same is mentioned below:

Link Intime India Private Limited C-101, 1st Floor, 247 Park Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Vikhroli (West) Mumbai – 400083, Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 8108118484

Tel: +91 8108118484 Fax: +91-22-66568494

The above information will also be available on the website of the Company at https://www.skf.com/in.

We request you to take the above information on record and disseminate the same on your respective websites.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

SKF India Limited

Ranjan Kumar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

SKF India Limited

Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500. Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com email id: investors@skf.com

CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113